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Features:

Full audio spectrum performances, ideal for your favourite

entertainment like Mp3, Mp4, CD/DVD movies and digital playbacks.

Quality materials : Only the best components to recreate sound

faithfully across all frequencies.  

  





Speaker Unit

User manual

Remote control

Audio input cord

TYPE-C Cable 
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Front panel
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RADIO VINTAGE

MODEL: 4001973

USER MANUAL

Modelo: 4001973

1.       : Short press to power on, long press to power off. Short press when 

    power on, mode switch. Press 2 times to display battery power when 

    power on.

2. BT/TWS: Short press to select Bluetooth mode, long press TWS function 

    to turn on or off.

3.       : Charge LED, the red light lights up when charging, and goes off when

     it's fully charged.

4.      : When playing in Bluetooth/USB mode, short press to play the 

    next song. When playing in USB mode, long press fast forward.

5.      : When playing in Bluetooth/USB mode, press to play/pause. 

    When Bluetooth is connected, long press to disconnect and enter the 

    search state.

6.      : When playing in Bluetooth/USB mode, short press to play the 

    previous song. When playing in USB mode, long press fast rewind.

7.     : Short press indoor and outdoor sound mode to switch.

8. ECHO: Press the echo button and adjust the increase or decrease of 

    echo with the knob “-MIC VOL+”.

9.  -VOLUME+: Decrease/increase the volume.

10. -MIC VOL+: Decrease/increase the microphone volume.

Operation Explanation:

Output power: 80 Watts

Driver Units: 4" + 2.25" x 2

Frequency response: 40Hz-20KHz

S /N: ≥55dB

Distortion: ≤1%(1K, 1W)
Power supply: DC 5V     2A

Dimensions: L279 x H176 x D152.4(mm)

8.      : In Bluetooth/USB mode, short press to switch the next song. When 

    playing in USB mode, long press fast forward.

9. VOL-: Short press to decrease volume, and long press to continuously 

    decrease volume.

10. ORIGI-NAL: Short press to switch the original song.

11. MODE: Short press mode switch, the switch sequence is BT-USB-AUX 

      cycle, the corresponding sound source playback will be displayed on the 

      display screen. (U disk inserted into the automatic switch USB mode, not 
      insert U disk can't switch the USB mode).
12. ACCO-MPANY: Short press to switch accompaniment.

13. + MIC VOL - : Decrease/increase the microphone volume. (ML00-ML16).
14.      :Short press indoor and outdoor sound mode to switch.

15. + ECHO - : Short press to adjust echo. (EC00-EC16).

Note: 15 minutes no play or no operation automatically shut down.
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How to use the remote controlHow to use the remote control
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10.ORIGI-NAL 

11.MODE 

12. ACCO-MPANY

13. + MIC VOL -

14. 

15. + ECHO -

U S B

NO.5NO.4

*if the remote is not working. Please replace the batteries and tryagain. Thank you

1. Speaker power input (DC 5V      2A, Type-C).
2. Forced shutdown (reset button).
3. USB port.
4. 3.5mm signal input.
5. Wired microphone socket.
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1.    : Short press to power off. When powered on, long press to display 

    battery power. (The speaker can only be powered on by pressing the 
    power button at the top).
2. MUTE: Press the mute or cancel the mute.

3.      : Short press in USB mode, single, all, random, folder loop.

4.      : Microphone mute.

5.  VOL+: Short press to increase volume, long press to continuously 

     increase volume.

6.     : In Bluetooth and USB mode, short press to play the previous song. 

    When playing in USB mode, long press fast rewind.

7.     : When playing in Bluetooth/USB mode, press to play/pause. 

    When Bluetooth is connected, long press to disconnect and enter the 

    search state.

When in use please pay attention to the following items : 

When the device is powered on, press the “ MODE ”  button on the remote 

control or press the “ BT /TWS ” button. The digital tube displays “ bt ” 

its lower right dot flashes, turn on the mobile Bluetooth device, search for “

4001973", complete the connection.After successful connection, there will 

be a prompt sound, showing “bt.” the lower right dot is extinguished.

* Note: When Bluetooth is connected, long press “     ” to disconnect the 

connection and enter the search state.

BT Pairing Method

***Do NOT use USB port for charging external devices,  this device can

    cause damage. Thankyou.

注：尺寸：L315xH285mm,105g铜版纸黑色双面印刷，根据虚线风琴折三联页，封面在前      正面

https://manuals.plus/m/f27cf9bc3ce1708a5b59829a88c35d63dd6c83cbf070b5706f98beea4762e89f


Potencia de salida: 80 vatios

Unidades de controlador: 4" + 2.25" x 2

Respuesta de frecuencia: 40Hz-20KHz

Señal/N: ≥55dB
Distorsión: ≤1% (1K, 1W)
Voltaje de alimentación: DC 5V     2A

Dimensiones: L279 x A176 x P152.4 (mm)

Contenidos del paquete:
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Características:
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MODELO: 4001973

MANUAL DE USUARIO

Modelo: 4001973

Explicación de la operación:

1.       :  Presione brevemente para encender, presione prolongadamente para 

apagar. Encendido, presione brevemente para cambiar de modo. Presione 2

veces para mostrar la energía de la batería.

2. BT/TWS:  presione brevemente para seleccionar el modo Bluetooth, 

mantenga presionadaencender o apagar la función TWS.

3.       : LED de carga, la luz roja se enciende cuando se carga y se apaga 

cuando está completamente cargada.

4.      : Cuando reproduzca en modo Bluetooth / USB, presione brevemente 

para reproducir la siguiente canción. Cuando use en modo USB, mantenga 

presionado para el avance rápido.

5.      : Cuando use en modo Bluetooth/USB, presione para reproducir/pausar.         

Cuando esté conectado el Bluetooth, mantenga presionado para 

desconectarse e ingresar al estado de búsqueda.

6.      : Cuando se reproduzca en modo Bluetooth/USB, presione brevemente 

para reproducir la canción anterior. Cuando use en modo USB, mantenga 

presionado el rebobinado rápido.

7.     : presione brevemente para cambiar el modo de sonido interior y exterior.

8. ECHO: Presione el botón de eco y ajuste el aumento o disminución del eco 

con la perilla "-MIC VOL+".

9.  -VOLUME+: Disminuye/aumenta el volumen.

10. -MIC VOL+: Disminuye/aumenta el volumen del micrófono.

8.      : En el modo Bluetooth/USB, presione brevemente para cambiar la 

siguiente canción. Cuando use en modo USB, mantenga presionado para 

el avance rápido.

9. VOL-: Presione brevemente para disminuir el volumen y presione 

prolongadamente para disminuir el volumen continuamente.

10. ORIGI-NAL: Presione brevemente para cambiar la canción original.

11. MODE: Interruptor de modo de pulsación corta, la secuencia del selectores

BT-USB-AUX, la reproducción de la fuente de sonido correspondiente se 

mostrará en la pantalla. (Al insertar una memoria USBse cambia 
automáticamente al modo USB, al no insertar una memoria USB no puede 

cambiar al modo USB).
12. ACCO-MPANY: Presione brevemente para cambiar el acompañamiento.

13. + MIC VOL - : Disminuye/aumenta el volumen del micrófono. (ML00-ML16).
14.      :Presione brevemente para cambiar el modo de sonido interior y exterior.

15. + ECHO - : Presione brevemente para ajustar el eco. (CE00-CE16).

Nota: 15 minutos sin reproducción o sin operación se apaga automáticamente.
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How to use the remote controlCómo usar el mando a distancia
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*Si el control remoto no funciona. Sustituya las pilas e inténtelo de nuevo. Gracias

Panel posterior
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1.    : Presione brevemente para apagar. Cuando esté encendido, mantenga 

presionado para mostrar la energía de la batería. (El altavoz solo se puede 
encender presionando el botón de encendido en la parte superior).
2. MUTE:  Presione el botón de silencio o cancele el silencio.

3.      : Presione brevemente en modo USB, única pista, todo, aleatorio, 

bucle de carpeta.

4.      : Silenciar el micrófono.

5.  VOL+:  presione brevemente para aumentar el volumen, presione 

prolongadamente para aumentar el volumen continuamente.

6.     : En el modo Bluetooth y USB, presione brevemente para reproducir la 

canción anterior. Cuando use en modo USB, mantenga presionado para el 

rebobinado rápido.

7.     : Cuando use en modo Bluetooth/USB, presione para reproducir/pausar.

Cuando Bluetooth esté conectado, mantenga presionado para desconectarse 

e ingresar al estado de búsqueda.

Cuando el dispositivo esté encendido, presione el botón “MODE” en el control 

remoto o presione el botón “BT/TWS ”. El display digital muestra “bt.” el punto 

inferior derecho parpadea, encienda el dispositivo móvil Bluetooth, busque 

"4001973", complete la conexión. Después de una conexión exitosa, habrá un 

sonido rápido, que muestra “bt.” El punto inferior derecho se extingue.          

* Nota: Cuando Bluetooth está conectado, mantenga presionado “     ” para 

desconectar la conexión e ingresar al estado de búsqueda.

Método de emparejamiento BT

U S B
***NO utilice el puerto USB para cargar sus dispositivos externos, estos 

dispositivos pueden causar daños. Gracias.

注：尺寸：L315xH285mm,105g铜版纸黑色双面印刷，根据虚线风琴折三联页，封面在前      背面

Rendimiento de espectro de audio completo, ideal para entretenimiento 

de películas Mp3, Mp4, CD/DVD y reproducciones digitales.   

Materiales de calidad: Solo los mejores componentes para recrear el 

sonido fielmente a través de todas las frecuencias.

Unidad de altavoz  

Manual de usuario 

Mando a distancia  

Cable de entrada de audio

Cable TIPO-C              

1. Entrada de alimentación del altavoz (CC 5V     2A, Tipo-C).
2. Apagado forzado (botón de reinicio).
3. Puerto USB.
4. Entrada de señal de 3,5 mm.
5. Toma de micrófono con cable.

Cuando esté en uso, preste atención a los siguientes elementos:



FCC Statement
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B
digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference
to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
To assure continued compliance, any changes or modifications not expressly
approved by the party.
Responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate this
equipment. (Example- use only shielded interface cables when connecting to
computer or peripheral devices).
This equipment complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to
the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:
The equipment complies with FCC Radiation exposure limits set forth for
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with
minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.


